## 2024 Men's Club Membership Application

Name:	-	
Address:		
City:	Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	Shirt Size:	
E-Mail:		
If you are a member of a different club or if you alre	eady have a GHIN #	
GHIN #	Club	

## Men's Club Dues \$125\*

**Optional Pre-Paid Comp Fees \$375\*\*** 

\* Includes \$10 hole-in-one pot for season

\*\* \$425.00 if paid after April 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

\*\*There are 16 weekend events and 29 Wednesday events. The 16 weekend events would cost you \$400 in comp fees and the Wednesday events would cost \$290. If you play in every event and prepay your comp fees you would <u>save \$315</u>

## **Benefits Include:**

- Eligible for all Men's Club Events
- USGA GHIN Membership with peer review from EFMC
- Merchandise credit for event performance (all credits must be used by 12-31-2024)

The Men's Club at Echo Falls is set up by and for its governing membership. We endeavor to pursue the game of golf according to the ancient rules of golf, to enjoy the social aspect of meeting more members/players through friendly competition and social events, and to grow our membership. By signing this document below the applicant hereby agrees to the following: (1) certifies that the above information is true and correct. (2) Acknowledges that he has read the Terms & Conditions. Note: If player has more than one (1) active handicap the lowest published handicap index will be used.

## Terms & Conditions

Member agrees: (a) To abide by all rules and conditions to maintain status of "member in good standing". (b) To respect other members. (c) To endeavor to learn and help other members understand the rules of golf. (d) To represent The Men's Club at Echo Falls in a positive manner. (e) To have fun and help others enjoy the game of golf. (f) To allow the release of tee time information from The Men's Club at Echo Falls and the acting board members. (g) To post ALL scores played, either casual or competitive, in accordance with USGA and GHIN Handicap guidelines. (h) Member agrees to be subject to peer GHIN handicap peer review in accordance to USGA and GHIN rules. In the event of a violation of the terms & conditions, the Men's Club may suspend or terminate privileges or membership to protect the integrity of the club. Members will be provided with an opportunity to appeal and review with the Board for final resolution.

Signature: \_\_\_\_